

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1202/2011

AKRAM KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep G., Adv.
Mr. Soaib Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Mathur, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibbu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Needless to say that interim order passed by this Court on 15-11-2010 shall stand vacated.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s).1202/2011

AKRAM KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the Criminal Appeal.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

However, all points are kept open so that the appellant shall be able to take all such points before the Trial Court.

Needless to say that interim order passed by this Court on 15-11-2010 shall stand vacated.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
25TH FEBRUARY, 2015.